APN 1319-30-542-014 PTM DOC # 0644239 05/13/2005 08:37 AM Deputy: BC OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: Q M CORPORATION

Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder

BK-0505 PG-5717 RPTT:

Of 5 Fee: 18.00



DECLARATION (OR AFFIDAVIT) OF DEATH OF JOINT TENANT
State of Hawaii County of Hawaii
County of Hawau
I,Uilani C. Gardner, "being duly sworn" say:
I am 18 years of age or over; Phillip H. Gardner, the decedent
mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as
(s) Phillip H. Gardner, named as one of the parties in the deed dated
, executed by Helmark Corporation to
Phillip H. Gardner and the undersigned, as Joint Tenants, recorded on
104203 & 784 & 2533 &
July 26, 1984 , as Instrument # 104205 in Book 784 , Page 2539 ,
of the Official Records
of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the property situated in Stateline,
OI County, Novada, covering the property streamed in,
County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Timeshare No. 01-003-30 and 01-003-31

A.P.N.

1319-30-542-014

Ullani C Haden UILANI C. GARDNER

Subscribed and sworn to before me

on April 25,2005

by Uilani C. Gardner

My Commission Expires: May 4, 2006

SEAL

(seal of notary public)

When Recorded Mail to:

Grantee c/o Q.M. Corporation
515 Nichols Blvd.
Sparks, NV 89431

Mail Tax Statements to: Ridge Sierra P.O. Box 859 Sparks, NV 89432

0644239 Page: 2 Of 5

BK- 0505 PG- 5718 5 05/13/2005

WASHOE COUNTY DISTRICT HEALTH DEPARTMENT

VITAL STATISTICS Reno, Nevada

STATE OF NEVADA — DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES DIVISION OF HEALTH — SECTION OF VITAL STATISTICS

	ROL	.L 74	IAMGE	886	İ	CERI	IFICATE OF D	EAIH	1	\		
	_		LOCAL FILE NUMBE	R	2156		·····				LE NUMBER	
TYPE OR PRINT		DECEASE			Middle		Last		(Month, Day, Year)	\ \I	NTY OF DEATH	
IN PERMANENT			Illip		H		GARDNER		er 8,1991		Washoe r. Isex	
BLACK INK	İ	CITY, TOW	N, OR LOCATION OF	DEATH			Name (If not either, give	e street and number)	If Hosp, or Inst. indic Rm. Inpatient (Speci	cata DOA, OP/Eme ify)		
DEAFDEN	4	зь. Spa	ırks			32 Wabash			3e.	1 1	4 Male	
DECEDENT	4	RACE(e.g	., White, Black, Ame ian, etc) (Specify)	rican Was	Decedent of Hispa ity Mexican, Cubar	anic Origin? Specify E n, Puerto Rican, etc.	yes X no If yes, AGE— Birthda	Last UNDER 1 y (Years) MOS	YEAR UNDER 1	MINS	BIRTH (Mo., Day, Yr.)	
		5. Whi		6.			7a. 6	2 76.	7c.		<u>ch 28,1929</u>	
P DEATH		STATE OF	BIRTH A., name country)		CITIZEN OF WHAT	grade co		chest MARRIED, NEVI WIDOWED, DIV	ER MARRIED, DRCEQ		USE (If wife, give maiden	name)
OCCUPRED IN INSTITUTION			lifornia		9b. U.S.			1.11.8	1ea	12.Uilani	ic Silva	
SEE HANDBOOK REGARDING		SOCIAL SE	CURITY NUMBER		JSUAL OCCUPATION IGIVE Kind of Work Dene During Most of KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY Norking Life, Even if Retired)							
COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE ITEMS		13.	3227		14a Cera	mic Tile:		14b. Con	struction	7	<u> </u>	
1.		RESIDENC	E-STATE	COUNTY		enty to	N, OALOCATION	STRE	T AND NUMBER 1	882	NSIDE CITY LIMITS Specify Yes or No)	
₩	-[15a. Ne	/ada	15b. M	lashoe	150	Sparks	150.	abash Cir	<u>cle]</u>	^{15e.} Yes	<i> </i>
	~	FATHER-	NAME First		Middle	/_\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	MOTHER	AIDEN NAME	First	Middle	Last	
PARENTS	ı e	16. Er	nest			Gar	iner 🗽 🦠		arjorie		Moon	
	1	INFORMAN	T-NAME (Type or P	tint)		MA ^A	LING ADDRESS	(Street or R	F.D. No., City or Town	n, State, Zip)		
		18a. Ui	lani C. G	lardne	r [186	1882 Waba	sh Circle			34	
		BURIAL, C	REMATION, REMOV	AL, OTHER (Specify) C	EMETERY OF CHEM	ATORY HAVE		LOCATION	City or Town	State	
		19a. Crá	emation_		15	Sierra	Crematory		19c.	Reno	Nevada	
DISPOSITIO	i i	FUNERAL	DIRECTOR ASSINAT	JAB,	- 1 F	UNERAL DIRECTOR	NAME AND ABORESS	OF FACILITY Walto	n Funeral	Home		
		202	216	n	NII	оь. <u>1</u> 6	*875 West	Second Str	eet Reno.	Nevada 8	9503	
	~		To the best of my know to the cause(s) :	owledge, des	th occurred at the	time, date and place	ind ()	22a. On the basis of at the time, do	f examination and/or i	nvestigation, in my to the cause(s) and	opinion death occurred manner stock.	d
		SIC!	(Signature and Title)		/			S Signature and Tith	>7/ennon		- and	
		PHY	DATE SIGNED (Mo.	Day, Yr.)	HOU	OF DEATH	RAU(A)Ta	DATE SIGNED (MC	19. 1991	HOUR OF DEAT	н ()	
		S NG NG	21b.	1 1	21c.	78.47 A-71 E S	***************************************	을 22b.		22c. 031		ന ര
CERTIFIE	i	To be Completed by CERTIFYING PHYSICIA	NAME OF ATTEND	NG PHYSICI	AN IF OTHER THA	N CERTIFIER (Type o	r Print)	PRONOUNCED DI	8 ^{(Mo} 1991)	PRONOUNCED		50
	1	EE	21d.	\ '			\	22d. ON		22e. AT	0315	O R
			NAME AND ADDRE	76.	76.		CIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINE			4 '	SE NUMBER	1 1
		-	23aVernon	O. Mc	Carty, C	oroner, P	.O. Box 1111	30, Reno, 1	Nevada 895	20 23b.	WCC S. 35	BK C
CONDITIONS	,	REGISTRA	R	1/10	π	. ,	DATE RECEIVED BY	REGISTRAR (Mo., Day,	Yr.) DEATH DUE TO	COMMUNICABLE	DISEASE	
F ANY WHICH GAV	s/"	24a. (Signa		eled	Med	Dep	24b. November	r 13, 199	24c, YES 🗍			
MMEDIATE		25. IMMED			7%.	R LINE FOR (a), (b), A	- A - A - A - A - A - A - A - A - A - A	_		Interval	between onset and di	
CAUSE STATING TH	Ę	PART	(a) Carcino	ma of	the epi	glottis w	ith lung and	d renal me	tastasis	:		
UNDERLYIN CAUSE LAS	ĭ //	ł	DUE TO, OR AS	A CONSEQ	UENCE OF:	L.				• Interval	between onset and de	
-H.		- }	(b)									
	1	ĺ	DUE TO, OR AS	A CONSEO	UENCE OF:	3		,		Interval	between onset and of	
CAUSE O		`	(c)					r		<u>:</u>		
DEATH		PART				The second second	not resulting in the underly	ing cause given in Part f.	AUTOPSY Ye	(Specify WAS CA: s or No) CORONE	SE REFERRED TO ER (Specify Yes or No)	
	1	\ " C	hronic ob	struc	tive pul	monary di	_ `		26. no	27.	Yes	
_ \		ACC., SUI OR PEND	CIDE, HOM., UNDET	., DATE OF	INJURY (Mo., Day, Y	HOUR OF INJU	DESCRIBE HO	W INJURY OCCURRE)			
	V	(Specify) 28a.		285.	_//	28c.	M 28d.) bay				
	1	INJURY A		PLACE O		ne, farm, street, factory, i ng, etc. <i>(Spediy)</i>	Mice LOCATION.	STREET OR	R.F.D. No.	CITY OR TOWN	STATE	
		28e.	-	28f.			28g.					▕
		1	_							No. 02	1969	

STATE REGISTRAR

NO. 024303

This is to certify that the above is a true and legal copy of the certificate on file in this office.

WARNING: IT IS ILLEGAL TO ALTER OR COPY THIS DOCUMENT

EXHIBIT "A"

(Sierra 01) 01-003-30

A timeshare estate comprised of:

PARCEL 1: An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium estate described as follows:

- (A) An undivided 1/8th interest as tenants in common, in and to the Common Area of Lot 4 of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, as shown on the map recorded December 27, 1983, as Document No. 93408, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, and as said Common Area is shown on the Record of Survey of Boundary Line Adjustment Map recorded April 21, 1986, as Document No. 133713, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.
- (B) Unit No. A3 as shown and defined on said condominium map recorded as Document No. 93408, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL 2: a non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and for the use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through the Common Area as set forth in said condominium map recorded as Document No. 93408, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, and as said Common Area is shown on the Record of Survey of Boundary Line Adjustment Map recorded as Document No. 133713, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL 3: An exclusive right to the use of a condominium unit and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (A) of Parcel 1, and Parcel 2 above, during one "USE WEEK" within the Prime "use season" as that term is defined in the Second Amended and Restated Declaration of Timeshare Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for the Ridge Sierra recorded as Document No. 183661, and as Amended by that certain Addendum recorded as Document No. 184444, Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada (the "CC&R's"). The above described exclusive and non-exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit in The Ridge Sierra project during said "USE WEEK" in the above referenced "use season" as more fully set forth in the CC&R's.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-542--014

BK- 0505 PG- 5720 05/13/2005

EXHIBIT "A"

(Sierra 01) 01-003-31

A timeshare estate comprised of:

PARCEL 1: An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium estate described as follows:

- (A) An undivided 1/8th interest as tenants in common, in and to the Common Area of Lot 4 of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, as shown on the map recorded December 27, 1983, as Document No. 93408, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, and as said Common Area is shown on the Record of Survey of Boundary Line Adjustment Map recorded April 21, 1986, as Document No. 133713, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.
- (B) Unit No. A3 as shown and defined on said condominium map recorded as Document No. 93408, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL 2: a non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and for the use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through the Common Area as set forth in said condominium map recorded as Document No. 93408, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, and as said Common Area is shown on the Record of Survey of Boundary Line Adjustment Map recorded as Document No. 133713, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL 3: An exclusive right to the use of a condominium unit and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (A) of Parcel 1, and Parcel 2 above, during one "USE WEEK" within the Prime "use season" as that term is defined in the Second Amended and Restated Declaration of Timeshare Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for the Ridge Sierra recorded as Document No. 183661, and as Amended by that certain Addendum recorded as Document No. 184444, Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada (the "CC&R's"). The above described exclusive and non-exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit in The Ridge Sierra project during said "USE WEEK" in the above referenced "use season" as more fully set forth in the CC&R's.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-542-014